ADDANTY OFED I

9363

OK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P.RESENTS, That.

MANNA PRO CORPORATION, a California

hereinatter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinatter stated, to grantor paid by HOWARD MORF, Trustee under Declaration of Trust for the Howard Morf Family Trust* , hereinafter called the grentee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tonements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Klameth and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: Legal description attached

WARRANTY DEED

*dated May 31, 1972

LIF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in iee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

and that

grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$...250,000...00..... ^OHowever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole part of the consideration (indicate which). (The sentence between the symbols 0, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 3th day of 10000000, 19.0.; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by Manna Pro Corporation, a California

order of its board of directors.

order of its board of directors.	compration	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROVED USES.	by: fobert W shuth, Vice	
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO TELE	E OF OREGON, County of) ss.
	E or onedon, come	
CAT. NO. NN00737 TO 21345 CA (1-83)	COR TITLE INSURANCE	and
		ng duly sworn,
(Corporation)		ie former is the
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u> SS.		the latter is the
NEARMIED 12 1980 hefore m	e, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for	, a corporation,
said State personally appeared ROBERT U. SMI	<i>t</i> 4	e corporate seal and sealed in be-
perconally known to me or proved to me on the basis		ors; and each of
E satifications and ance to be the person who executed	황음을 위한 방문을 가는 것을 가장 가지가 있는 것이다. 이가 가지 않는 것이다. 같은 일을 위한 방문을 만들고 있는 것이다. 이가 있는 것이다.	t and deed.
the within instrument as the <u>VICE</u>		(OFFICIAL
President, and personally brown to me or	OFFICIAL PEAL	SEAL)
mond to me on the basis of estisfactor y or dense to be	OFFICIAL SEAL ALFONSO TORRES	
the person who executed the within distriment as the	Notary Public-California	ted by a corporation, affix corporate seal)
Secretary of the Corporation	LOS ANGELES COUNTY	·
that executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instru-	14y Comm. Exp. Oct. 4, 1992	
ment pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its		ss.
baard of directors	County of	
NTTNESS my hind and official seal.	T certify that the	e within instru-
C Carsones	mont was received for	record on the
	day of	, 19,
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-A c'clork	M. and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED in hook reel / folume N	oon
After recording return to:	onde X 01 8	s tee/file/instru-
Ticor gritle	ment/pricrofilm/recept	ion No
36 East Figheron St.	Record of Deeds of said	i county.
Salas Bailines (alid	Witness my ha	and and seal of
ALA BACHORI PO DAFEIPERRAZIP (C. 202800	County attixed.	$\langle \cdot \rangle$
Unill a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.		\mathbf{N}
Harrand Mart Trustee	1	TITLE
1770 East Cladley, Road	Z NAME	
Serla Barbara (alif.		Deputy
Juniter Tip	에 영화 26 명령 20 전쟁 전 27 전전전 <u> </u>	

2225 WASHBURN WAY KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

24699

A tract of land situated in Lot 2, Block 3, Tract 1080, Washburn Park, a duly recorded plat, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of Washburn Way, said point being S. $00^{\circ}03^{\circ}30^{\circ}$ W. a distance of 314.74 feet from the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence S. $89^{\circ}56^{\circ}30^{\circ}$ E. 400.00 feet to the Easterly line of said Lot 2; thence along said Easterly line S. $00^{\circ}30^{\circ}$ W. 185.00 feet; of said Lot 2; thence along said feet to the Easterly right of way line of said thence N. $89^{\circ}56^{\circ}30^{\circ}$ W. 400.03 feet to the Easterly right of way line of said washburn Way; thence along said right of way line, N. $00^{\circ}04^{\circ}50^{\circ}$ E. 60.39 feet and N. $00^{\circ}03^{\circ}30^{\circ}$ E. 124.61 feet to the point of beginning, containing 74,000.00 square feet with bearings based on Tract 1080-Washburn Park, Klamath County, Oregon.

Resturn'i Ti cor fitle 34 East Figueroa St. Sonsta Burbara Calif Sonsta Burbara Poarmann re : 202850 altri Barbara Poarmann re : 202850 Taxos:

Howard Morf. Freestee 1770 East Volley Road Sorda Barbara, Calib Sorda Barbara, Calib

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	Mountain Titl	e Co.	the <u>22nd</u> day duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u> ,
Filed for record at request of ofA.D., of	19 89 at 8:30 Deeds	o'clockAM., and	County Clerk
FEE \$13.00		ىلىيى مى By	ne Mullendere